INFORMATION ON THE PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA EX ART. 13 EU 2016/679

Ciam S.p.a., Viale dei Pini n.9, Assisi (PG), in compliance with Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27/04/2016 "on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data" (hereinafter "Regulation"), wishes to inform you in relation to the processing of personal data that we will put in place.

The data you provide to us when requesting contact and information at the site.

Article 13 of the Regulation stipulates that when the Data Controller collects data from the data subject, it must provide a set of information, which we represent below.

- The data controller of the personal data provided is Ciam S.p.a., Viale dei Pini n.9, Assisi (PG)
- Ciam S.p.a. has appointed a Data Protection Officer (DPO), who can be contacted for any inquiries at the following e-mail address: DPO@ciamgroup.it.
- Your data will be processed lawfully, fairly and transparently, ensuring that it is accurate and adequate, relevant and limited to what is necessary with respect to the following purposes:
 - a) Contact request and information
 - b) Ciam Club platform registration
 - c) Ciam Service platform registration
 - d) Registration at the website ciamweb.co.uk
 - e) Promotional activities carried out by sending newsletters and/or text messages to communicate to you information and/or commercial offers from Ciam S.p.a.
- Giving consent to the processing of your personal data is optional with regard to the purpose referred to in letter e) and, if you no longer wish to receive promotional activities, you may revoke the consent given by sending a communication by e-mail: privacy@ciamgroup.it.it or by postal service: Ciam S.p.a., Viale dei Pini n.9, Assisi (PG)
 - following the receipt of the revocation of consent, Ciam S.p.a. will no longer process the data for the purposes referred to in (e).
- With regard to the purposes indicated above, personal data will be processed exclusively by the staff and
 collaborators of Ciam S.p.a. as well as by the persons expressly appointed as Data Processors. Outside of these
 hypotheses, the data will not be communicated to third parties or disseminated, except in cases specifically
 provided for by national or European Union law.
- For the purpose mentioned in (a) above, the Controller will process personal data for as long as necessary, but no longer than 10 years after collection.
- For the purpose referred to in (e) above, the Data Controller will process personal data for as long as necessary and in any case no longer than 36 months from the collection of consent to the processing, specifying that consent may be revoked at any time without affecting the lawfulness of the processing carried out prior to the revocation.
- We also inform you that in relation to the aforementioned processing, as provided for in the Regulations you may request from the Data Controller access to your personal data (art. 15), rectification (art. 16) or deletion (art. 17) of the same, limitation of the processing concerning you (art.18) or to object to their processing (art. 21), as well as the right to data portability (art. 20).
- We also inform you that you may exercise the rights mentioned in the previous paragraph by contacting the Data Controller in the following ways:

e-mail: privacy@ciamgroup.it

postal service: Ciam S.p.a., Viale dei Pini n.9, Assisi (PG)

• Pursuant to the Regulations, in the event of non-compliance by the Data Controller with your request within the terms set forth in Article 12, you have the right both to lodge a formal complaint with the Guarantor Authority (Article 77) in the manner indicated on the Authority's website at: http://www.garanteprivacy.it/home/modulistica, and to file a judicial appeal (Article 79).